SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 236 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert the following:
- 3 "A. Sexual abuse of an animal is the knowing and intentional performance of
- 4 <u>any of the following:</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 4, change "Engages" to "Engaging"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 5, change "Possesses, sells, transfers, purchases, or otherwise obtains"
- 9 to "Possessing, selling, transferring, purchasing, or otherwise obtaining"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 7, change "Organizes, promotes, conducts, aids or abets, or participates"
- 12 to "Organizing, promoting, conducting, aiding or abetting, or participating"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 9, change "Causes, coerces, aids, or abets" to "Causing, coercing, aiding,
- 15 or abetting"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 11, change "Permits" to "Permitting"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 13, change "Advertises, solicits, offers, or accepts" to "Advertising,
- 20 soliciting, offering, or accepting"